## **FLINT HILLS**

## REGION

## Flint Hills Regional Council Board of Directors

June 17, 2022 9:00-11:00 am

In person at
Junction City Municipal Building
700 N. Jefferson St.
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Meeting Room
Junction City, KS

OR

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5135563534

Meeting ID: 513 556 3534

Invited: Directors from Member Jurisdictions, Fort Riley, Kansas State University, Community Stakeholders - Open to the Public

1. Welcome / Roll Call / Establish Quorum

Richard Weixelman, President

The new Harveyville City Councilperson is Teri Naylor, she is unable to attend on the 22<sup>nd</sup> but looks forward to participating

2. Approval of May Meeting Minutes Richard Weixelman, President

Richard Weixelman, President

3. Review and Approval of May Financial Reports

Richard Weixelman, President

a. Foundation Grant Proposal (Announcement June 22)

Jerry Lonergan, Director

b. Revival of KARDO – steps

Jerry Lonergan

c. Meeting with Lt. Governor David Toland

Jerry Lonergan

d. Presentation from Black History Trail Geary County

Jim Sands

5. Old Business

**New Business** 

a. Staff Update

Jerry Lonergan

b. DCIP Recommendation

Jerry Lonergan

c. Retreat - October

Jerry Lonergan

6. Presentation

a. Student Diversity and Equality Projects, Junction City

Jerry Lonergan/Terry Butler

7. Community Updates

Round Table

8. Adjourn

Richard Weixelman, President

Next Regular Board meeting July 16, 2022

Enhancing the economic viability and improving the quality of life through regional collaboration in the Flint Hills

FLINTHILLS REGION. ORG